
AJ-DJ505067 Version : 2.0

Accessory list



Violent installation is prohibited

Please call if you need help

Multi-person cooperation is recommended



3/26

Assembly Instruction

1 5432

109876

1514131211

181716 19 20

21 22 23 24 25

x2 x2 x1 x1 x4

x1 x2 x1 x1 x2

x10 x2 x1 x6 x2

x2 x1 x2 x1

x1 x1 x1 x1 x1

x1



S+

S-

M+

M-

4/26

ST3*16

Assembly Instruction

26 27 28 29 30

31 32 33 34 35

36 37 38 39 40

41 42 43 44 45

x2 x1 x1 x4

x2

x2

x4

x2 x4 x4

x1

x1

x2 x1 x1

x2 x1 x8

x2

x2

46

x2

47

x1

29

AutoCAD SHX Text
AUTO

AutoCAD SHX Text
Off

AutoCAD SHX Text
On



5/26

Assembly Instruction

x22+2 x8 x6

Hardware List

x16+1 x30+2 x4 x29+2

M6*10 M8*40M6*40 M6*60 ST5*35

A E G IB D F J

x4 x6

x12+1 x1

x4

x1 x1 x8

ST3*15 ST3*12

M6*28 S3 S5

K M ON P

M4*40

H

L

x2

C

M8*15
M4*22

M4*12

Ø5*15



S
+

S
-

M
+

M
-

6
/
2
6

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
 
I
n

s
t
r
u

c
t
i
o

n

N
o
t
e
:

1
,
 
s
h
o
u
l
d
 
b
e
 
a
s
s
e
m

b
l
e
d
 
o
n
 
f
l
a
t
 
g
r
o
u
n
d
 
t
o
 
k
e
e
p
 
b
a
l
a
n
c
e
.

2
,
 
B

e
f
o
r
e
 
c
o
m

p
l
e
t
i
n
g
 
t
h
e
 
i
n
s
t
a
l
l
a
t
i
o
n
,
 
d
o
 
n
o
t
 
t
i
g
h
t
e
n
 
t
h
e
 
s
c
r
e
w

s
.

B
e

f
o

r
e

 
s
t
a

r
t
i
n

g
 
f
o

l
l
o

w
 
t
h

e
 
t
h

e

a
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
,
 
y
o

u
 
m

u
s
t
 
r
e

a
d

 
t
h

e
 
w

h
o

l
e

m
a

n
u

a
l
 
a

n
d

 
i
n

s
t
r
u

c
t
i
o

n
s
.

!

1

1

2

2

3

4

5

5

6

7

7

8

9

1
0

1
0

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
2

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
4

1
4

1
4

1
4

1
4

1
5

1
5

1
6

1
6

1
7

1
8

1
9

1
9

2
0

2
1

2
2

2
3

2
4

2
5

2
6

2
7

2
8

2
9

3
0

2
9

2
9

2
9

3
0

3
0

3
0

3
2

3
2

3
2

3
2

3
3

3
3

3
3

3
3

3
4

3
4

3
5

3
7

3
1

3
1

3
8

3
6

3
6

3
9

4
0

4
1

4
1

4
2

2
6

4
7

4
6

4
0

2
9

2
9

2
9

2
9

4
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
AUTO

AutoCAD SHX Text
Off

AutoCAD SHX Text
On



7/26

Assembly Instruction

1

2

A M6*10

x12

N

x1

x2

S5

x1

B

x6

M8*15

N

x1

S5

x1

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

x2

5

5

19

1

2

B

B

B



8/26

Assembly Instruction

3

4

A M6*10

x1

N

x1

S5

x1

A

A M6*10

x1

N

x1

S5

x1

3

4

Note that the rivet holes

should face inward

Pay attention to the

square hole facing

upwards

Note that the rivet holes

should face inward

Pay attention to the

square hole facing

downwards

Press down to insert

and lock with screw A

A

Press down to insert

and lock with screw A

A



9/26

Assembly Instruction

5

6

B

C M6*40

x4

x1

S5

x1

B M8*15

x4

N

B

B

B

C

C

C

C

C M6*40

x4

x1

S5

x1

B M8*15

x4

N

19

19

8

9

Note that the rivet holes on

part 8 and the screw holes

on part 19 are facing in the

same direction

B

B

C

C

Note that the rivet holes on

part 9 and the screw holes on

part 19 are facing downwards

C

C

C

C

B

B

B

B

C

C

B

B



10/26

Assembly Instruction

7

8

B

B

x1

S5

x1

B M8*15

x2

N

E

E

E

E

E M8*40

x4

N

x1

S5

x1

7

39

7

B

B

Note that the rivet holes

should face inward

E

E

39

3

4

Pay attention to the

orientation of parts 3 and 4,

with the locking screws on

both sides of the wooden

board facing inward



11/26

Assembly Instruction

9

10

C M6*40

x2

N

x1

S5

x1

C

C

C

C

C

C M6*40

x6

N

x1

S5

x1

15

15

14

14

14

10

C

Note that part 15 has a

square hole with one side

facing inward

Pay attention to the side

with rivet holes facing

downwards

C

14

Note that the

square hole of

part 14 faces

both sides

x2

46

x2

46

46



12/26

13

10

Assembly Instruction

11

12

x1

S5

x1

N

C

C

A

A

A

A

C M6*40

x2

x1

S5

x1

A M6*10

x4

N

C M6*40

x2

D M6*60

x3

7

10

14

Note that the side with

EVA is facing upwards

C

A

A

D

D

D

D

14

14

10

14

14

14

13

C

C

C



13/26

Assembly Instruction

13

14

C

C

E

E

E

E

x1

S5

x1

N

C M6*40

x2

E M8*40

x4

A

A

A

A

C

C

C

C

C M6*40

x4

x1

S5

x1

A M6*10

x4

N

7

10

18

12

12

E

E

C

7

Note that the plastic

buckle of part 7 is facing

inward

C

A

A

D

D

D M6*60

x1x1



14/26

Assembly Instruction

15

16

C

C M6*40

x4

N

x1

S5

x1

C

C

C

F M4*22

x2

M

x1

6

26

26

17

C

C

F

Pay attention to the first

hole above the lock of

part 17

F

F

26

17



15/26

Assembly Instruction

17

18

G ST5*35

x2

L S3

x1

G ST5*35

x2

L S3

x1

22

20

groove

Note that the grooves of

parts 20, 22 are facing

the same direction

G

Note that the direction of

tube 17 is opposite to the

direction of the groove

17

G

G

G

G

20

22

26

26

G

G



16/26

Assembly Instruction

19

20

H

H

H

H

H ST3*15

x4

M

x1

x2

44

G ST5*35

x2

L S3

x1

27

28

44

44

M

23

Pay attention to the side of

the power socket with two

small holes and parts 27 and

28 on the same side

27

28

Pay attention to the single

hole in the center of the G

screw lock

G

G

G

Note that the magnetic

suction devices on board

27 and board 28 are facing

opposite directions

28

27



17/26

Assembly Instruction

21

22 G ST5*35

x5

L S3

x1

25

G ST5*35

x6

L S3

x1

Pay attention to the side of

the power socket with two

small holes facing upwards

Note that the groove direction

should be kept consistent.

24

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G



18/26

Assembly Instruction

23

24

G ST5*35

x6

L S3

x1

37

25

24

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

31

31



19/26

Assembly Instruction

25

26

38

36

36

36

36

Pay attention to the

orientation of the circular

hole on plate 36.

G ST5*35

x6

L S3

x1

21

21

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G



20/26

Assembly Instruction

27

28

x8

43

43
x8

x8

M

I ST3*12

x4

F

x2

M

x1

x2

x2

45

41

M4*22

I

I

M

F

x2

40

40

41

45

M

x1

ST3*16

43



21/26

Assembly Instruction

29

30

x2

Note: Peel off the protective

film on both sides before use.

J

J

x4

41

41

J

J

J

J

PRESS

J

J

J

J

40

40



22/26

S+

S-

M+

M-

Assembly Instruction

31

32

I ST3*12

x2

M

x1

I

I

NO.1 Open accessory(47)

NO.2 Place them separately on

the front and back of the(37)

hole and oress them tightly

47

47

47

Attention: Thread LED strip 42 through the circular hole

on the left side of board 36, through boards 27, 38, and

28, and exit through the circular hole on the right side of

board 36.

I

I

35

35

After assembling part 47, thread the

power socket power cord through

the hole of part 47

x1

42

27

28

38

36

36

42

AutoCAD SHX Text
AUTO

AutoCAD SHX Text
Off

AutoCAD SHX Text
On



23/26

Assembly Instruction

33

34

K

K

K

K

K

K

O

O

K M6*28

x6

O

x2

N

x1

S5

x1

M4*40

M

x1

F

x2

M4*22

F

F

F

K

O

16

16

16

Loosen C screws on

both sides by 50%.

C

C



24/26

Assembly Instruction

35

36

N

x1

S5

x1

K

K

K

K

K

K

K M6*28

x6

32

First, insert the left and

right guide rails

diagonally, then insert

them and press down

32

32

32

32

33

33

33

33



25/26

Assembly Instruction

37

38

P M4*12

x8

M

x1

x4

29

30

P

P

x4

30

29

29

29

29

29

29

29



26/26

Assembly Instruction

39

40

34

x2

34

42

35

Insert the USB plug of LED

light 42 into the expansion port

of socket 35

35

42

11

Press down to lock

11

x10

34

34


	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型


